

Legislation Text

File #: 18-294, Version: 1

CITY OF FULLERTON BOARD / COMMISSION / COMMITTEE REORGANIZATION

Ongoing implementation of City Council's final direction regarding boards, commissions and committees, specifically elimination of Planning Commissioner stipends, changes to the Library Board of Trustees and creation of a Library Advisory Commission and Active Transportation Committee.

Recommendation by the City Clerk's Office:

1. Introduce the following ordinances for first reading by title only and waive further reading of the ordinances.

ORDINANCE NO. XXXX - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING CHAPTER 2.18.051 OF THE FULLERTON MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO STIPENDS FOR PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

ORDINANCE NO. XXXX - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 2.16 OF TITLE 2 OF THE FULLERTON MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE FULLERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2018-XX.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-XX - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THE ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NOS. 8366 AND 8724